

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7368/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in OP No. 8305/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. DEVARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Tariqu, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in  
September, 2009.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master