

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7368/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in OP No. 8305/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. DEVARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that during the pendency of the special leave petition, the petitioner has paid the entire amount of principal, interest and damages.

As prayed, put up after four weeks to enable him to file an affidavit and the materials in support of the statement made before the Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master